FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-23-2003



102479642

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

New Resubmission (i	G-16-03 Non-Recordation)	✓ Assignment	Security Agreement	
Document ID#		License	Change of Name	
Correction of PT	Frame #	Merger	Other	RAMERICA III.
Corrective Docu		(5110)	U.S. Government	
Reel #	Frame #		NLY by U.S. Government Agencies) tmental File Secret Fil	e
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Cathy	W.F. Lu			Day Yea IAY 22, 2003
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Month	Execution Date Day Yea
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)]	
D :: D :				
Receiving Party		Mark	if additional names of receiving part	ties attached
Name (line 1) DAZO	N INCORPORATED		ls an as	ment to be recorded ssignment and the
Name (line 2)			domicil	ng party is not led in the United
			of a doi	an appointment mestic intative is attached.
Addroce (line 4) 20 Old	Rudnick Lane	V - 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	(Design	nation must be a de document from
Address (lille 1) 30 Old				
Address (line 1) 30 Old		W. W	Assigni	ment.)
Address (line 2)				ment.)
	City	Delaware State/Country	19901	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover	city Sentative Name and A	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover Domestic Repres	·····	State/Country	19901	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover	·····	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover Domestic Repres	·····	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover Domestic Repres	·····	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	·····	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	·····	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	·····	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dover Domestic Repres Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	sentative Name and A	State/Country	19901 Zip Code	ment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office ' PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	(602) 382-6372
Name S	Sid Leach			
Address (line 1)	SNELL & WILMER			
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center			
Address (line 3) 4	00 East Van Buren			
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202			
•	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyar	nce document	: # 2
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent N	umber(s)
If this document is	being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the p	patent application	Month Day Year May 22, 2003
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT DO	_	рот
	r PCT application number	PCT PC1		PCT
•	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PC1	T	PCT
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the total i	number of properties involv	ed. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed 🚺 Deposit Accou	nt	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# [19-2814
		Authorization to charge additio	harron	
Statement an	nd Signature			
T- 46- 4	had of my knowledge and ba	liaf the foregraphy information	an ic true and	correct and any
attache	best of my knowledge and bei d copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.			
		Sell		T 102-3
	each, Reg. No. 29,186	Signature		June 16, 2003 Date
name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT

REEL: 014185 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, for which an application for a design patent of the United States entitled GO KART is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, DAZON INCORPORATED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 30 Old Rudnick Lane, Dover, Delaware 19901, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 014185 FRAME: 0944

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Cathy W.F. Lu ID#310110720919464	666 Kangqiao West Road Kangqiao Industrial Area Pudong, Shanghai, China\ Post Code 201315	Coethy In	2003, 5.27

COUNTRY OF CHINA)	
)	SS:
City of SHANGHAI)	
On thisday of jurisdiction indicated above, appe provided adequate identification, instrument, and after being duly s	, 2003, before me, a consular official in and for said ared-dathy W.F. Lu, who is personally known to me or who otherwise to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing worn, she acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	John
	Consular Official

Joshua Huck Vice Consul of the United Statesof America.....

> American Consulate General Shanghai China

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

Tel.: (602) 382-6372 (602) 382-6070 Fax:

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014185 FRAME: 0945